
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C503 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008978 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Nov 22 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5130
HWY :SR 005,121
TITLE :I-5 

93RD AVE SW AND KOONTZ RD BRIDGES
SPECIAL REPAIR
16C503

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/09/2016
07:54

DOT_RGGB01

, ER-1603(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WOODLAND   WA  986749546
 
1363 DOWN RIVER DR
STELLAR J. CORPORATION

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101038CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

QUIGG BROS., INC. SB STRUCTURES, LLC
819 W STATE ST 8404 S 196TH ST
98520-5934 KENT WA 98031-1884
ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 SEATTLE   WA  981680847
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -10.91 % -9.09 % -9.09 %

98,000.00 -12,000.00 100,000.00 -10,000.00 100,000.00 -10,000.00110,000.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 5/212

L.S. -61.54 % -57.69 % -65.38 %

100,000.00 -160,000.00 110,000.00 -150,000.00 90,000.00 -170,000.00260,000.00
3 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 121/15

L.S. -6.25 % -6.25 % -12.50 %

75,000.00 -5,000.00 75,000.00 -5,000.00 70,000.00 -10,000.0080,000.00
4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 700.00 % 400.00 % 350.00 %

8,000.00 7,000.00 5,000.00 4,000.00 4,500.00 3,500.001,000.00

GRADING

80.0000
5 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

17.0000 TON -20.00 % 75.0000 -25.00 % 60.0000 -40.00 %

1,360.00 -340.00 1,275.00 -425.00 1,020.00 -680.00
100.0000
1,700.00

STRUCTURE

100.0000
6 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

28.0000 C.Y. -33.33 % 60.0000 -60.00 % 75.0000 -50.00 %

2,800.00 -1,400.00 1,680.00 -2,520.00 2,100.00 -2,100.00
150.0000
4,200.00

7 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BR. NO. 5/212
L.S. -80.00 % -50.00 % 127.25 %

2,000.00 -8,000.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 22,725.00 12,725.0010,000.00

800.0000
8 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W42G

60.0000 L.F. -3.03 % 620.0000 -24.85 % 725.0000 -12.12 %

48,000.00 -1,500.00 37,200.00 -12,300.00 43,500.00 -6,000.00
825.0000
49,500.00

600.0000
9 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W50G

162.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 620.0000 -48.33 % 460.0000 -61.67 %

97,200.00 -97,200.00 100,440.00 -93,960.00 74,520.00 -119,880.00
1,200.0000
194,400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C503 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008978 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Nov 22 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5130
HWY :SR 005,121
TITLE :I-5 

93RD AVE SW AND KOONTZ RD BRIDGES
SPECIAL REPAIR
16C503

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/09/2016
07:54

DOT_RGGB01

, ER-1603(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WOODLAND   WA  986749546
 
1363 DOWN RIVER DR
STELLAR J. CORPORATION

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101038CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

QUIGG BROS., INC. SB STRUCTURES, LLC
819 W STATE ST 8404 S 196TH ST
98520-5934 KENT WA 98031-1884
ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 SEATTLE   WA  981680847
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
10 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
11 SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 5/212 REPAIR

L.S. 14.29 % 14.29 % 20.00 %

200,000.00 25,000.00 200,000.00 25,000.00 210,000.00 35,000.00175,000.00
12 SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 121/15 REPAIR

L.S. 20.48 % 38.55 % 80.72 %

100,000.00 17,000.00 115,000.00 32,000.00 150,000.00 67,000.0083,000.00

SURFACING

90.0000
13 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

5.0000 TON -10.00 % 100.0000 0.00 % 125.0000 25.00 %

450.00 -50.00 500.00 0.00 625.00 125.00
100.0000
500.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

100.0000
14 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

4.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % 100.0000 -50.00 % 100.0000 -50.00 %

400.00 -400.00 400.00 -400.00 400.00 -400.00
200.0000
800.00

1,500.0000
15 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

8.0000 TON 400.00 % 1,500.0000 400.00 % 800.0000 166.67 %

12,000.00 9,600.00 12,000.00 9,600.00 6,400.00 4,000.00
300.0000
2,400.00

16 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

75.0000
17 INLET PROTECTION 

2.0000 EACH -25.00 % 200.0000 100.00 % 150.0000 50.00 %

150.00 -50.00 400.00 200.00 300.00 100.00
100.0000
200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C503 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008978 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Nov 22 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5130
HWY :SR 005,121
TITLE :I-5 

93RD AVE SW AND KOONTZ RD BRIDGES
SPECIAL REPAIR
16C503

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/09/2016
07:54

DOT_RGGB01

, ER-1603(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WOODLAND   WA  986749546
 
1363 DOWN RIVER DR
STELLAR J. CORPORATION

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101038CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

QUIGG BROS., INC. SB STRUCTURES, LLC
819 W STATE ST 8404 S 196TH ST
98520-5934 KENT WA 98031-1884
ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 SEATTLE   WA  981680847
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION
18 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

TRAFFIC

15.0000
19 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

430.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 30.0000 20.00 %

6,450.00 -4,300.00 8,600.00 -2,150.00 12,900.00 2,150.00
25.0000

10,750.00

2.0000
20 PAINT LINE 

2530.0000 L.F. 60.00 % 2.0000 60.00 % 2.0000 60.00 %

5,060.00 1,897.50 5,060.00 1,897.50 5,060.00 1,897.50
1.2500

3,162.50

900.0000
21 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.2000 HUND -77.50 % 5,000.0000 25.00 % 4,000.0000 0.00 %

180.00 -620.00 1,000.00 200.00 800.00 0.00
4,000.0000

800.00
22 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 0.00 % -58.33 % -50.00 %

12,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 -7,000.00 6,000.00 -6,000.0012,000.00

5.0000
23 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

1130.0000 L.F. 941.67 % 4.0000 733.33 % 4.0000 733.33 %

5,650.00 5,107.60 4,520.00 3,977.60 4,520.00 3,977.60
0.4800
542.40

24 BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 1
L.S. 8.33 % -16.67 % 29.17 %

13,000.00 1,000.00 10,000.00 -2,000.00 15,500.00 3,500.0012,000.00

80.0000
25 CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 

340.0000 L.F. -46.67 % 80.0000 -46.67 % 80.0000 -46.67 %

27,200.00 -23,800.00 27,200.00 -23,800.00 27,200.00 -23,800.00
150.0000
51,000.00

26 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -2.66 % 20.05 % 10.32 %

150,000.00 -4,100.00 185,000.00 30,900.00 170,000.00 15,900.00154,100.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C503 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008978 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Nov 22 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5130
HWY :SR 005,121
TITLE :I-5 

93RD AVE SW AND KOONTZ RD BRIDGES
SPECIAL REPAIR
16C503

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/09/2016
07:54

DOT_RGGB01

, ER-1603(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WOODLAND   WA  986749546
 
1363 DOWN RIVER DR
STELLAR J. CORPORATION

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101038CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

QUIGG BROS., INC. SB STRUCTURES, LLC
819 W STATE ST 8404 S 196TH ST
98520-5934 KENT WA 98031-1884
ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 SEATTLE   WA  981680847
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
27 STRUCTURE AND ROADWAY SURVEYING

L.S. 0.00 % 50.00 % 25.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 5,000.00 12,500.00 2,500.0010,000.00

3.0000
28 TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE

240.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 15.0000 200.00 % 6.0000 20.00 %

720.00 -480.00 3,600.00 2,400.00 1,440.00 240.00
5.0000

1,200.00
29 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
30 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
31 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
32 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
33 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % 0.00 % 150.00 %

500.00 -500.00 1,000.00 0.00 2,500.00 1,500.001,000.00

$980,116.00 -20.53% $1,033,871.00 -16.17% $1,038,506.00 -15.79%$1,233,250.90CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,038,506.00$980,116.00 $1,033,871.00BASE TOTAL -20.53% -16.17% -15.79%$1,233,250.90



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C503 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008978 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Nov 22 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5130
HWY :SR 005,121
TITLE :I-5 

93RD AVE SW AND KOONTZ RD BRIDGES
SPECIAL REPAIR
16C503

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/09/2016
07:54

DOT_RGGB01

, ER-1603(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992020008
99202-4795
120 N RALPH ST
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY

------- 6TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

462000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 10TH BIDDER -------

MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. CECCANTI, INC.
4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 4116 BROOKDALE RD E

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711 TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 0.00 % 27.27 % 45.45 %

110,000.00 0.00 140,000.00 30,000.00 160,000.00 50,000.00110,000.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 5/212

L.S. -61.54 % -25.00 % -23.08 %

100,000.00 -160,000.00 195,000.00 -65,000.00 200,000.00 -60,000.00260,000.00
3 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 121/15

L.S. -18.75 % 12.50 % 25.00 %

65,000.00 -15,000.00 90,000.00 10,000.00 100,000.00 20,000.0080,000.00
4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 400.00 % 900.00 % 400.00 %

5,000.00 4,000.00 10,000.00 9,000.00 5,000.00 4,000.001,000.00

GRADING

45.0000
5 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

17.0000 TON -55.00 % 70.0000 -30.00 % 40.0000 -60.00 %

765.00 -935.00 1,190.00 -510.00 680.00 -1,020.00
100.0000
1,700.00

STRUCTURE

45.0000
6 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

28.0000 C.Y. -70.00 % 85.0000 -43.33 % 100.0000 -33.33 %

1,260.00 -2,940.00 2,380.00 -1,820.00 2,800.00 -1,400.00
150.0000
4,200.00

7 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BR. NO. 5/212
L.S. -75.00 % -50.00 % 300.00 %

2,500.00 -7,500.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 40,000.00 30,000.0010,000.00

700.0000
8 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W42G

60.0000 L.F. -15.15 % 900.0000 9.09 % 500.0000 -39.39 %

42,000.00 -7,500.00 54,000.00 4,500.00 30,000.00 -19,500.00
825.0000
49,500.00

650.0000
9 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W50G

162.0000 L.F. -45.83 % 800.0000 -33.33 % 500.0000 -58.33 %

105,300.00 -89,100.00 129,600.00 -64,800.00 81,000.00 -113,400.00
1,200.0000
194,400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C503 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008978 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Nov 22 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5130
HWY :SR 005,121
TITLE :I-5 

93RD AVE SW AND KOONTZ RD BRIDGES
SPECIAL REPAIR
16C503

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/09/2016
07:54

DOT_RGGB01

, ER-1603(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992020008
99202-4795
120 N RALPH ST
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY

------- 6TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

462000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 10TH BIDDER -------

MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. CECCANTI, INC.
4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 4116 BROOKDALE RD E

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711 TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
10 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
11 SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 5/212 REPAIR

L.S. 2.86 % 60.00 % 61.71 %

180,000.00 5,000.00 280,000.00 105,000.00 283,000.00 108,000.00175,000.00
12 SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 121/15 REPAIR

L.S. 20.48 % 92.77 % 107.23 %

100,000.00 17,000.00 160,000.00 77,000.00 172,000.00 89,000.0083,000.00

SURFACING

50.0000
13 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

5.0000 TON -50.00 % 100.0000 0.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

250.00 -250.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
100.0000
500.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

5.0000
14 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

4.0000 S.Y. -97.50 % 500.0000 150.00 % 100.0000 -50.00 %

20.00 -780.00 2,000.00 1,200.00 400.00 -400.00
200.0000
800.00

1,400.0000
15 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

8.0000 TON 366.67 % 300.0000 0.00 % 300.0000 0.00 %

11,200.00 8,800.00 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 0.00
300.0000
2,400.00

16 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

500.0000
17 INLET PROTECTION 

2.0000 EACH 400.00 % 300.0000 200.00 % 80.0000 -20.00 %

1,000.00 800.00 600.00 400.00 160.00 -40.00
100.0000
200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C503 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008978 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Nov 22 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5130
HWY :SR 005,121
TITLE :I-5 

93RD AVE SW AND KOONTZ RD BRIDGES
SPECIAL REPAIR
16C503

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/09/2016
07:54

DOT_RGGB01

, ER-1603(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992020008
99202-4795
120 N RALPH ST
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY

------- 6TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

462000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 10TH BIDDER -------

MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. CECCANTI, INC.
4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 4116 BROOKDALE RD E

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711 TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION
18 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

TRAFFIC

15.0000
19 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

430.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 25.0000 0.00 % 18.0000 -28.00 %

6,450.00 -4,300.00 10,750.00 0.00 7,740.00 -3,010.00
25.0000

10,750.00

2.0000
20 PAINT LINE 

2530.0000 L.F. 60.00 % 2.0000 60.00 % 2.0000 60.00 %

5,060.00 1,897.50 5,060.00 1,897.50 5,060.00 1,897.50
1.2500

3,162.50

3,500.0000
21 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.2000 HUND -12.50 % 3,500.0000 -12.50 % 3,000.0000 -25.00 %

700.00 -100.00 700.00 -100.00 600.00 -200.00
4,000.0000

800.00
22 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 25.00 % 0.00 % -66.67 %

15,000.00 3,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 -8,000.0012,000.00

4.0000
23 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

1130.0000 L.F. 733.33 % 5.0000 941.67 % 3.0000 525.00 %

4,520.00 3,977.60 5,650.00 5,107.60 3,390.00 2,847.60
0.4800
542.40

24 BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 1
L.S. 41.67 % 25.00 % -8.33 %

17,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00 3,000.00 11,000.00 -1,000.0012,000.00

90.0000
25 CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 

340.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 90.0000 -40.00 % 90.0000 -40.00 %

30,600.00 -20,400.00 30,600.00 -20,400.00 30,600.00 -20,400.00
150.0000
51,000.00

26 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 94.68 % 42.76 % 211.49 %

300,000.00 145,900.00 220,000.00 65,900.00 480,000.00 325,900.00154,100.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C503 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008978 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Nov 22 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5130
HWY :SR 005,121
TITLE :I-5 

93RD AVE SW AND KOONTZ RD BRIDGES
SPECIAL REPAIR
16C503

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/09/2016
07:54

DOT_RGGB01

, ER-1603(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992020008
99202-4795
120 N RALPH ST
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY

------- 6TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

462000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 10TH BIDDER -------

MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. CECCANTI, INC.
4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 4116 BROOKDALE RD E

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711 TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
27 STRUCTURE AND ROADWAY SURVEYING

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 50.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 5,000.0010,000.00

5.0000
28 TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE

240.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 15.0000 200.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

1,200.00 0.00 3,600.00 2,400.00 960.00 -240.00
5.0000

1,200.00
29 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
30 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
31 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
32 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
33 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 150.00 % 400.00 % -50.00 %

2,500.00 1,500.00 5,000.00 4,000.00 500.00 -500.001,000.00

$1,121,321.00 -9.08% $1,395,026.00 13.12% $1,640,786.00 33.05%$1,233,250.90CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,640,786.00$1,121,321.00 $1,395,026.00BASE TOTAL -9.08% 13.12% 33.05%$1,233,250.90



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C503 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008978 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Nov 22 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5130
HWY :SR 005,121
TITLE :I-5 

93RD AVE SW AND KOONTZ RD BRIDGES
SPECIAL REPAIR
16C503

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/09/2016
07:54

DOT_RGGB01

, ER-1603(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986621345

11510 NE 87TH AVE
M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100214CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. CASCADE BRIDGE LLC
91432 N COBURG INDUSTRIAL WAY 14215 NW 3RD COURT
COBURG, OR 97405-9496
SPRINGFIELD   OR  974770121 VANCOUVER   WA  986855760
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -9.09 % -9.09 % 4.55 %

100,000.00 -10,000.00 100,000.00 -10,000.00 115,000.00 5,000.00110,000.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 5/212

L.S. -55.77 % -43.27 % -23.08 %

115,000.00 -145,000.00 147,500.00 -112,500.00 200,000.00 -60,000.00260,000.00
3 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 121/15

L.S. -17.50 % -12.50 % 25.00 %

66,000.00 -14,000.00 70,000.00 -10,000.00 100,000.00 20,000.0080,000.00
4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 0.00 % 650.00 % 400.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 7,500.00 6,500.00 5,000.00 4,000.001,000.00

GRADING

125.0000
5 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

17.0000 TON 25.00 % 100.0000 0.00 % 90.0000 -10.00 %

2,125.00 425.00 1,700.00 0.00 1,530.00 -170.00
100.0000
1,700.00

STRUCTURE

200.0000
6 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

28.0000 C.Y. 33.33 % 80.0000 -46.67 % 80.0000 -46.67 %

5,600.00 1,400.00 2,240.00 -1,960.00 2,240.00 -1,960.00
150.0000
4,200.00

7 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BR. NO. 5/212
L.S. -99.00 % -50.00 % 50.00 %

100.00 -9,900.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 15,000.00 5,000.0010,000.00

875.0000
8 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W42G

60.0000 L.F. 6.06 % 1,250.0000 51.52 % 750.0000 -9.09 %

52,500.00 3,000.00 75,000.00 25,500.00 45,000.00 -4,500.00
825.0000
49,500.00

535.0000
9 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W50G

162.0000 L.F. -55.42 % 1,000.0000 -16.67 % 650.0000 -45.83 %

86,670.00 -107,730.00 162,000.00 -32,400.00 105,300.00 -89,100.00
1,200.0000
194,400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C503 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008978 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Nov 22 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5130
HWY :SR 005,121
TITLE :I-5 

93RD AVE SW AND KOONTZ RD BRIDGES
SPECIAL REPAIR
16C503

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/09/2016
07:54

DOT_RGGB01

, ER-1603(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986621345

11510 NE 87TH AVE
M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100214CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. CASCADE BRIDGE LLC
91432 N COBURG INDUSTRIAL WAY 14215 NW 3RD COURT
COBURG, OR 97405-9496
SPRINGFIELD   OR  974770121 VANCOUVER   WA  986855760
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
10 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
11 SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 5/212 REPAIR

L.S. 2.86 % 11.43 % 14.29 %

180,000.00 5,000.00 195,000.00 20,000.00 200,000.00 25,000.00175,000.00
12 SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 121/15 REPAIR

L.S. 32.53 % 8.43 % 13.25 %

110,000.00 27,000.00 90,000.00 7,000.00 94,000.00 11,000.0083,000.00

SURFACING

150.0000
13 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

5.0000 TON 50.00 % 90.0000 -10.00 % 95.0000 -5.00 %

750.00 250.00 450.00 -50.00 475.00 -25.00
100.0000
500.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

250.0000
14 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

4.0000 S.Y. 25.00 % 1.0000 -99.50 % 1,000.0000 400.00 %

1,000.00 200.00 4.00 -796.00 4,000.00 3,200.00
200.0000
800.00

1,500.0000
15 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

8.0000 TON 400.00 % 250.0000 -16.67 % 1,400.0000 366.67 %

12,000.00 9,600.00 2,000.00 -400.00 11,200.00 8,800.00
300.0000
2,400.00

16 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

100.0000
17 INLET PROTECTION 

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % 200.0000 100.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

200.00 0.00 400.00 200.00 200.00 0.00
100.0000
200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C503 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008978 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Nov 22 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5130
HWY :SR 005,121
TITLE :I-5 

93RD AVE SW AND KOONTZ RD BRIDGES
SPECIAL REPAIR
16C503

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/09/2016
07:54

DOT_RGGB01

, ER-1603(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986621345

11510 NE 87TH AVE
M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100214CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. CASCADE BRIDGE LLC
91432 N COBURG INDUSTRIAL WAY 14215 NW 3RD COURT
COBURG, OR 97405-9496
SPRINGFIELD   OR  974770121 VANCOUVER   WA  986855760
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION
18 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

TRAFFIC

15.0000
19 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

430.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 14.2500 -43.00 % 14.5000 -42.00 %

6,450.00 -4,300.00 6,127.50 -4,622.50 6,235.00 -4,515.00
25.0000

10,750.00

2.1000
20 PAINT LINE 

2530.0000 L.F. 68.00 % 1.8500 48.00 % 1.9000 52.00 %

5,313.00 2,150.50 4,680.50 1,518.00 4,807.00 1,644.50
1.2500

3,162.50

4,000.0000
21 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.2000 HUND 0.00 % 3,500.0000 -12.50 % 3,600.0000 -10.00 %

800.00 0.00 700.00 -100.00 720.00 -80.00
4,000.0000

800.00
22 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. -16.67 % -14.58 % -12.50 %

10,000.00 -2,000.00 10,250.00 -1,750.00 10,500.00 -1,500.0012,000.00

4.0000
23 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

1130.0000 L.F. 733.33 % 3.6500 660.42 % 3.8000 691.67 %

4,520.00 3,977.60 4,124.50 3,582.10 4,294.00 3,751.60
0.4800
542.40

24 BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 1
L.S. 25.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 3,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.0012,000.00

60.0000
25 CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 

340.0000 L.F. -60.00 % 82.5000 -45.00 % 81.0000 -46.00 %

20,400.00 -30,600.00 28,050.00 -22,950.00 27,540.00 -23,460.00
150.0000
51,000.00

26 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 62.23 % -5.91 % 16.81 %

250,000.00 95,900.00 145,000.00 -9,100.00 180,000.00 25,900.00154,100.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C503 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008978 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Nov 22 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5130
HWY :SR 005,121
TITLE :I-5 

93RD AVE SW AND KOONTZ RD BRIDGES
SPECIAL REPAIR
16C503

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/09/2016
07:54

DOT_RGGB01

, ER-1603(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

VANCOUVER   WA  986621345

11510 NE 87TH AVE
M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100214CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 7TH BIDDER -------

HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. CASCADE BRIDGE LLC
91432 N COBURG INDUSTRIAL WAY 14215 NW 3RD COURT
COBURG, OR 97405-9496
SPRINGFIELD   OR  974770121 VANCOUVER   WA  986855760
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
27 STRUCTURE AND ROADWAY SURVEYING

L.S. 0.00 % -50.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

18.0000
28 TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE

240.0000 L.F. 260.00 % 10.0000 100.00 % 10.0000 100.00 %

4,320.00 3,120.00 2,400.00 1,200.00 2,400.00 1,200.00
5.0000

1,200.00
29 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
30 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
31 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
32 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
33 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % 376.00 % -90.00 %

500.00 -500.00 4,760.00 3,760.00 100.00 -900.001,000.00

$1,064,244.00 -13.70% $1,085,882.50 -11.95% $1,161,537.00 -5.82%$1,233,250.90CONTRACT TOTAL

NOTE : ALL BIDS  REJECTED.

$1,161,537.00$1,064,244.00 $1,085,882.50BASE TOTAL -13.70% -11.95% -5.82%$1,233,250.90

NOTE : ALL BIDS  REJECTED



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C503 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008978 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Nov 22 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5130
HWY :SR 005,121
TITLE :I-5 

93RD AVE SW AND KOONTZ RD BRIDGES
SPECIAL REPAIR
16C503

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/09/2016
07:54

DOT_RGGB01

, ER-1603(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EUGENE   OR  974040047
97408-4616
3600 WILDISH LANE
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.

------- 9TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

894050CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 31.64 % -100.00 %

144,800.00 34,800.00 0.00110,000.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 5/212

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

130,000.00 -130,000.00 0.00260,000.00
3 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 121/15

L.S. 25.00 % -100.00 %

100,000.00 20,000.00 0.0080,000.00
4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 500.00 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 5,000.00 0.001,000.00

GRADING

150.0000
5 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

17.0000 TON 50.00 % -100.00 %

2,550.00 850.00 0.00
100.0000
1,700.00

STRUCTURE

125.0000
6 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

28.0000 C.Y. -16.67 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 -700.00 0.00
150.0000
4,200.00

7 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BR. NO. 5/212
L.S. 50.00 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 5,000.00 0.0010,000.00

1,000.0000
8 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W42G

60.0000 L.F. 21.21 % -100.00 %

60,000.00 10,500.00 0.00
825.0000
49,500.00

775.0000
9 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W50G

162.0000 L.F. -35.42 % -100.00 %

125,550.00 -68,850.00 0.00
1,200.0000
194,400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C503 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008978 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Nov 22 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5130
HWY :SR 005,121
TITLE :I-5 

93RD AVE SW AND KOONTZ RD BRIDGES
SPECIAL REPAIR
16C503

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/09/2016
07:54

DOT_RGGB01

, ER-1603(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EUGENE   OR  974040047
97408-4616
3600 WILDISH LANE
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.

------- 9TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

894050CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
10 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
11 SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 5/212 REPAIR

L.S. 71.43 % -100.00 %

300,000.00 125,000.00 0.00175,000.00
12 SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 121/15 REPAIR

L.S. 140.96 % -100.00 %

200,000.00 117,000.00 0.0083,000.00

SURFACING

300.0000
13 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

5.0000 TON 200.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 1,000.00 0.00
100.0000
500.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

200.0000
14 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

4.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % -100.00 %

800.00 0.00 0.00
200.0000
800.00

400.0000
15 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

8.0000 TON 33.33 % -100.00 %

3,200.00 800.00 0.00
300.0000
2,400.00

16 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

300.0000
17 INLET PROTECTION 

2.0000 EACH 200.00 % -100.00 %

600.00 400.00 0.00
100.0000
200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C503 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008978 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Nov 22 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5130
HWY :SR 005,121
TITLE :I-5 

93RD AVE SW AND KOONTZ RD BRIDGES
SPECIAL REPAIR
16C503

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/09/2016
07:54

DOT_RGGB01

, ER-1603(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EUGENE   OR  974040047
97408-4616
3600 WILDISH LANE
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.

------- 9TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

894050CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION
18 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00

TRAFFIC

50.0000
19 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

430.0000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

21,500.00 10,750.00 0.00
25.0000

10,750.00

2.0000
20 PAINT LINE 

2530.0000 L.F. 60.00 % -100.00 %

5,060.00 1,897.50 0.00
1.2500

3,162.50

3,500.0000
21 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.2000 HUND -12.50 % -100.00 %

700.00 -100.00 0.00
4,000.0000

800.00
22 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 0.00 0.0012,000.00

4.0000
23 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

1130.0000 L.F. 733.33 % -100.00 %

4,520.00 3,977.60 0.00
0.4800
542.40

24 BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 1
L.S. 25.00 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 3,000.00 0.0012,000.00

90.0000
25 CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 

340.0000 L.F. -40.00 % -100.00 %

30,600.00 -20,400.00 0.00
150.0000
51,000.00

26 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 62.23 % -100.00 %

250,000.00 95,900.00 0.00154,100.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C503 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 16 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008978 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Nov 22 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5130
HWY :SR 005,121
TITLE :I-5 

93RD AVE SW AND KOONTZ RD BRIDGES
SPECIAL REPAIR
16C503

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/09/2016
07:54

DOT_RGGB01

, ER-1603(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EUGENE   OR  974040047
97408-4616
3600 WILDISH LANE
WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.

------- 9TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

894050CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
27 STRUCTURE AND ROADWAY SURVEYING

L.S. -80.00 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 -8,000.00 0.0010,000.00

40.0000
28 TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE

240.0000 L.F. 700.00 % -100.00 %

9,600.00 8,400.00 0.00
5.0000

1,200.00
29 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00
30 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
31 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 0.00-3.00
32 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
33 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -90.00 % -100.00 %

100.00 -900.00 0.001,000.00

$1,448,576.00 17.46% $0.00
9TH BIDDER REJECTED 

$1,233,250.90CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,448,576.00BASE TOTAL 17.46%$1,233,250.90

9TH BIDDER REJECTED


